 E n c o d E r s  a n d  i n c l i n a t i o n  s E n s o r s  |  s i c K8012072/2017-08-24
Subject to change without notice
5
Incremental encoderS dFs60
Product description
the dFS60 is a high-resolution incre-
mental encoder with a diameter of
60mm. It offers a wide variety of me-

1 0
dFs60 Incremental encoderS
type code
Solid shaft, programmable
type
B Pulses per revolution programmable 1 … 10000
a Pulses per revolution programmable 1 … 65536
Mechanical design
4 Face mount flange, 10 x 19 mm
1 Servo flange, 6 x 10 mm
Electrical interface
P 4.5 … 32 V, ttl/Htl programmable
m 4.5 … 32 V, ttl/Htl programmable with o-set function on pin 7 of the m23 connector. (only in connection with
connection type a or B)
connection type
a m23 connector, 12-pin, radial
B m23 connector, 12-pin, axial
c m12 connector, 8-pin, radial
d m12 connector, 8-pin, axial
K 8-core cable, universal 1.5 m 1)
l 8-core cable, universal 3 m 1)
m 8-core cable, universal 5 m 1)
n 8-core cable, universal 10 m 1)
resolution
(factory set pulses per revolution with type B: 10000, with type a: 65536)
always 5 digits in text, see “Pulses per revolution”
d F S 6 0  - S
1) the universal cable outlet is positiones in such a way that knik-free laying in radial or axial direction is possible.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r s  a n d  i n c l i n a t i o n  s E n s o r s  |  s i c K8012072/2017-08-24
Subject to change without notice
1 1
Incremental encoderS dFs60
Solid shaft, not programmable
typ
e Pulses per revolution 100 … 2048
B Pulses per revolution 1 … 10000
a Pulses per revolution 1 … 65536
Mechanical design
4 Face mount flange, 10 x 19 mm
1 Servo flange, 6 x 10 mm
Electrical interface
a 4.5 … 5.5 V, ttl/rS422
c 10 … 32 V, ttl/rS422
e 10 … 32 V, Htl/push pull
n 4.5 … 5.5 V, SIn/coS 1,0 VPP (In combination with type B and 1024 pulses)
V 4.5 … 32 V, ttl/rS422, with o-Set function on Pin 7 of the m23-connector. (In combintion with type B or a and
connection type a or B only)
W 4.5 … 32 V, Htl/push pull, with o-Set function on Pin 7 of the m23-connector. (In combintion with type B or a and
connection type a or B only)
connection type
a m23 connector, 12-pin, radial
B m23 connector, 12-pin, axial
c m12 connector, 8-pin, radial
d m12 connector, 8-pin, axial